BOROUGH OF WEST VIEW RESOLUTION NO. 1531

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOROUGH OF WEST VIEW, COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, AUTHORIZING THE FILING OF AN APPLICATION FOR FUNDS' WITH THE REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORTY OF ALLEGHENY COUNTY (RAAC) IN THE AMOUNT OF \$250,000 FOR A GAMING ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AND TOURISM FUND GRANT (GEDTF).

WHERAS, the Town Council of the Borough of West View is desirous of obtaining funds from RAAC in the amount of \$250,000.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Borough of West View does hereby formally request RAAC for Powell Park improvements.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Borough of West View Council, does hereby designate Bruce A. Fromlak (the "Authorized Official") as the official to file all applications, documents, and forms between the Borough of West View and the RAAC.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Applicant is hereby authorized to enter into the Grant Contract between the applicant and RAAC (the "Grant Contract") and any and all documents relating to the Grant Contract as may be required or necessary (said Grant Contract and other documents are collectively referred to as the "Grant Documents").

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the execution and delivery of the Grant Documents as well as all other agreements, writings and documents (and all changes, modifications and additions thereto) executed and delivered in connection with the transactions contemplated thereby be and hereby are approved and ratified and that the Authorized Official be and hereby is authorized to execute and deliver such documents.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Borough of West View assures, where applicable, the provision of the full local share of the project costs.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Borough of West View assures, that the project will be awarded or under construction within 180 days after the contractual execution.

RESOLVED this 12th day of October, 2022.

ATTEST	BOROUGH OF WEST VIEW
Bruce A. Fromlak, Chief of Police Borough Secretary/Manager	William F. Aguglia President of Council
Approved as to form:	
J.R. Henry, Mayor	